For calculating the loads on falsework, a weight of one hundred and fifty 

(150) pounds per cubic foot shall be assumed for concrete, and a live load 

allowance of fifty (50) pounds per square foot of horizontal surface of the 

form work shall be included. The maximum stresses shall not exceed one 

hundred and twenty-five (125) per cent of the allowable stresses used for the 

design of the structure.  

All timber used in falsework centering shall be sound, in good condition, and 

free from defects which will impair its strength.  

Steel members shall be of adequate strength and of such shape as to be

[...]

The rate of placing the 

concrete shall be taken into consideration in determining the depth of the 

equivalent liquid. An additional live load of fifty (50) pounds per square foot 

shall be allowed on horizontal surfaces. The maximum stresses shall not 

exceed one hundred and twenty-five (125) per cent of the allowable stresses 

used for the design of the structures.  

If, at any stage of the work, the forms show signs of bulging or sagging, that 

portion of the concrete causing such condition shall be immediately removed, 

if necessary, and the forms shall be reset and securely braced against further